Paper No. 6

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTEL CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

ALACRITECH, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-01392 Patent 7,337,241

ALACRITECH, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

IPR2017-01392 ALACRITECH, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Larry Boucher, am Chief Executive Officer of Alacritech, Inc. ("Alacritech") and I hereby appoint attorneys James M. Glass (Lead Counsel), Joseph M. Paunovich (Back-up Counsel) and Brian E. Mack (Back-up Counsel) of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP, and Mark Lauer (Back-up Counsel) of Silicon Edge Law Group LLP, as Alacritech's attorneys to the *Inter Partes* Review identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, including the appointment or substitution of backup counsel by notice. Please recognize the correspondence addresses (including any electronic mail address) for Alacritech in the above-identified *Inter Partes* Review proceeding to be the address associated with the attorneys from Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP and Silicon Edge Law Group LLP, respectively.

Date: June 2, 2017

/Larry Boucher/ for Alacritech, Inc.

Larry Boucher Chief Executive Officer

IPR2017-01392 ALACRITECH, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Power of Attorney was served on counsel of record for the Petitioner Garland T. Stephens and Jeremy Jason Lang on June 2, 2017, at the following email addresses:

garland.stephens@weil.com

jason.lang@weil.com

Date: June 2, 2017

Signed: <u>/James M. Glass/</u> James M. Glass Registration No. 46,729

Counsel for Patent Owner Alacritech, Inc.